distance and location up to a maximum dis-
tance of one hundred feet (100'). Distance
may be reduced to ten feet (10') when diked.

(6) All LP gas dispensers shall have form
MPGC-0910 and site plans submitted as
required by sections (3) and (4). 

(7) All tanks of one thousand one (1,001) gal-
lons aggregate water capacity or greater
being used for liquid withdrawal shall have
form MPGC-0910 and site plans submitted as
required by sections (3) and (4).

(8) All LP gas and autogas dispensers shall
have recommended fill procedures posted.